S.No Photograph

Name

Sh. Praveen Prakash (IAS)

Sh. Saurabh Jain (1AS)

Sh. R.S Jayal

Sh. V K Kushwaha

Sh. M K Mandal

National Mission Directorate

Designation

Joint Secretary
(SBM)

Director (SBM)

DS (SBM)

Under Secretary

Section Officer

Phone & Fax (011)

(P))23062309
(F)23062377

23062374

23061187

23062654

23062654

Mobile
(+91)

9013133636

9412054118

9015090284

9013280401

7428158087

Email

praveenprakashud@gmail.com

saurabhjainud@gmail.com

rajjhuni@gmail.com

virender.kushwaha@nic.in

mkmandalud@gmail.com

Role

National Mission
Director

Additional Mission
Director

Deputy Secretary

Under Secretary

Section Officer



CENTRAL PUBLIC HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION (CPHEEO)

S.No Photograph

Name

Sh. V.K. Chaurasia

Sh. J. B. Ravinder

Sh. Rohit Kakkar

Dr. Ramakant

Designation

Joint Adviser
(PHEE)

Joint Adviser
(PHEE)

Deputy
Adviser
(PHE)

Deputy
Adviser
(PHE)

Phone & Fax

(011)

(P)23061144
(F)23062559

(P)23061043
(F)23062559

(P)23062039
(F)23062559

(P)23062305
(F)23062559

Mobile
(+91)

9818225985

9013369078

8750622900

9990005652

Email

vk.chaurasia@nic.in

jbravinderud@gmail.com
jb.ravinder@nic.in

rohitkakkarud@gmail.com
rohit.kakkar@nic.in

dr.ramakantud@gmail.com
dr.ramakant@nic.in

States

Uttar Pradesh

Tamil Nadu, Kerala,
Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh,
Telangana, Odisha,
Maharashtra, Goa,
Puducherry, Mizoram,
Tripura & Lakshadweep

Jammu & Kashmir, Haryana,
Punjab, Himachal Pradesh,
Uttarakhand, Delhi
Chandigarh, Rajasthan,
Nagaland, Manipur and
Sikkim

Arunachal Pradesh, Assam,
West Bengal, Bihar,
Jharkhand, Chhattisgarh,
Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat,
Meghalaya, Andaman &
Nicobar Islands, Dadra &
Nagar Haveli and Daman and
Diu.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Ankit Jain

S.Sathishkumar

Chaitra Devoor

Ritu Pachauri

Parvathy Nair Patel

Technical
Officer

Technical
Officer

Technical
Officer

Technical
Officer

Technical
Officer

(P)23063581
(F)23062559

23063581

23061571

23061571

23061571

8860968762

9871325812

8447884314

9910119875

7042071836

ud.ankit@gmail.com

moudsk@gmail.com

chaitradevoorphe@gmail.com

ritu.phe@gmail.com

parvathynairl036 @gmail.com



NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE (NIC)

Phone & Fax  Mobile

S.No Photograph  Name Designation (011) (+91) Email Role
15. ‘m. Smt. Sharmistha Dasgupta gri'r;:‘ig?”'ca' 23063829 0412225492  sharmi@nic.in
16. Sh. Vinay Aggarwal Principal System 23061246 8588870450 vinay.aggarwal@nic.in Swachh BharatUrban.gov.in Portal

& Application

17, IT Help Desk 23061246 sbm-mud@nic.in



